

Client:	Community High School District 117	Fee:	\$0.00
Project:	Lake High School Tennis Court Resurfacing	Payable to:	N/A
GHA Project No:	4675.206	Bid Opening:	2/9/17 - 9:00 a.m.
Project Manager:	Carissa Smith	Bid Opening Location:	Community High School 117

				BID TABULATION																
				<i>Engineer's Estimate of Probable Cost</i>		<i>Chicagoland Paving Lake Zurich, IL</i>		<i>Allstar Asphalt Wheeling, IL</i>		<i>Evans and Son West Chicago, IL</i>		<i>Accu-Paving Broadview, IL</i>		<i>Johnson Paving Arlington Heights, IL</i>		<i>Boller Construction Waukegan, IL</i>		<i>Payne & Dolan Antioch, IL</i>		
Item No.	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	Perimeter Erosion Barrier	830	LF	\$4.00	\$3,320.00	\$3.00	\$2,490.00	\$3.20	\$2,656.00	\$7.38	\$6,125.40	\$3.30	\$2,739.00	\$2.00	\$1,660.00	\$2.57	\$2,133.10	\$3.25	\$2,697.50	
2	Storm Sewer Inlet Protection	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$51.88	\$415.04	\$220.00	\$1,760.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$229.24	\$1,833.92	\$185.00	\$1,480.00	
3	Sawing Pavement (Full Depth)	3,120	LF	\$2.00	\$6,240.00	\$0.75	\$2,340.00	\$0.30	\$936.00	\$0.76	\$2,371.20	\$1.75	\$5,460.00	\$1.50	\$4,680.00	\$1.25	\$3,900.00	\$1.00	\$3,120.00	
4	Fence Post/ Foundation Removal and Fence Netting to be Salvaged	1,550	LF	\$15.00	\$23,250.00	\$3.50	\$5,425.00	\$2.00	\$3,100.00	\$4.34	\$6,727.00	\$7.75	\$12,012.50	\$11.00	\$17,050.00	\$7.64	\$11,842.00	\$5.50	\$8,525.00	
5	Tennis Net Post and Foundation Removal	24	EA	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$125.00	\$3,000.00	\$90.00	\$2,160.00	\$108.34	\$2,600.16	\$27.50	\$660.00	\$450.00	\$10,800.00	\$28.51	\$684.24	\$326.00	\$7,824.00	
6	Removal and Disposal of Unsuitable Material	150	CY	\$35.00	\$5,250.00	\$20.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,500.00	\$39.47	\$5,920.50	\$33.00	\$4,950.00	\$40.00	\$6,000.00	\$65.01	\$9,751.50	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	
7	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Milling, 2"	285	SY	\$10.00	\$2,850.00	\$7.50	\$2,137.50	\$8.35	\$2,379.75	\$6.72	\$1,915.20	\$9.15	\$2,607.75	\$29.00	\$8,265.00	\$15.97	\$4,551.45	\$14.45	\$4,118.25	
8	Limestone Screening Removal	78	SY	\$5.00	\$390.00	\$10.00	\$780.00	\$6.50	\$507.00	\$12.31	\$960.18	\$9.90	\$772.20	\$27.00	\$2,106.00	\$21.10	\$1,645.80	\$31.50	\$2,457.00	
9	Full Depth Pavement Removal	260	SY	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$8.00	\$2,080.00	\$7.18	\$1,866.80	\$14.00	\$3,640.00	\$31.75	\$8,255.00	\$42.20	\$10,972.00	\$80.00	\$20,800.00	
10	Temporary Chain Link Construction Fence, 6' (Special)	1,000	LF	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$4.33	\$4,330.00	\$5.20	\$5,200.00	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$4.79	\$4,790.00	\$5.66	\$5,660.00	
11	Concrete Ribbon Curb, 12"	1,560	LF	\$15.00	\$23,400.00	\$18.50	\$28,860.00	\$23.50	\$36,660.00	\$27.23	\$42,478.80	\$37.00	\$57,720.00	\$20.00	\$31,200.00	\$54.12	\$84,427.20	\$31.00	\$48,360.00	
12	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	75	SY	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$13.34	\$1,000.50	\$9.75	\$731.25	\$39.50	\$2,962.50	\$17.11	\$1,283.25	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	
13	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 2"	1,080	TN	\$80.00	\$86,400.00	\$86.30	\$93,204.00	\$70.00	\$75,600.00	\$82.86	\$89,488.80	\$84.50	\$91,260.00	\$82.00	\$88,560.00	\$79.84	\$86,227.20	\$122.35	\$132,138.00	
14	HMA Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 3"	74	TN	\$80.00	\$5,920.00	\$86.30	\$6,386.20	\$85.00	\$6,290.00	\$185.00	\$13,690.00	\$84.50	\$6,253.00	\$82.00	\$6,068.00	\$114.05	\$8,439.70	\$165.60	\$12,254.40	
15	Class D Patches, Type III, 6"	335	SY	\$42.00	\$14,070.00	\$40.00	\$13,400.00	\$33.82	\$11,329.70	\$36.06	\$12,080.10	\$68.00	\$22,780.00	\$61.00	\$20,435.00	\$39.92	\$13,373.20	\$90.30	\$30,250.50	
16	Proposed Chain Link Fence, Posts and Foundations	1,560	LF	\$50.00	\$78,000.00	\$51.00	\$79,560.00	\$69.00	\$107,640.00	\$57.39	\$89,528.40	\$68.00	\$106,080.00	\$55.00	\$85,800.00	\$56.00	\$87,360.00	\$59.00	\$92,040.00	
17	Proposed Chain Link Netting with Existing Posts	240	LF	\$45.00	\$10,800.00	\$38.00	\$9,120.00	\$39.00	\$9,360.00	\$43.32	\$10,396.80	\$38.00	\$9,120.00	\$47.00	\$11,280.00	\$41.86	\$10,046.40	\$6.00	\$1,440.00	
18	Existing Fence Post Sleeved (Special)	30	EA	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$137.00	\$4,110.00	\$143.00	\$4,290.00	\$136.17	\$4,085.10	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$7,500.00	\$150.55	\$4,516.50	\$30.00	\$900.00	
19	Chain Link Gates, 4'	12	EA	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$635.00	\$7,620.00	\$950.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,587.92	\$19,055.04	\$400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$13,200.00	\$695.72	\$8,348.64	\$260.00	\$3,120.00	
20	Chain Link Gates, 6'	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$775.00	\$1,550.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,950.00	\$3,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$832.58	\$1,665.16	\$400.00	\$800.00	
21	Proposed Tennis Net Post and Foundations	24	EA	\$1,300.00	\$31,200.00	\$645.00	\$15,480.00	\$917.00	\$22,008.00	\$541.67	\$13,000.08	\$915.00	\$21,960.00	\$950.00	\$22,800.00	\$707.12	\$16,970.88	\$760.00	\$18,240.00	
22	Color Coating	9,205	SY	\$6.00	\$55,230.00	\$6.90	\$63,514.50	\$7.27	\$66,920.35	\$7.50	\$69,037.50	\$7.30	\$67,196.50	\$8.00	\$73,640.00	\$7.54	\$69,405.70	\$6.52	\$60,016.60	
23	Topsoil Furnish & Placed, 6"	80	SY	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$21.25	\$1,700.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$20.53	\$1,642.40	\$0.10	\$8.00	
24	Seeding, Class 1A	80	SY	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.94	\$155.20	\$1.25	\$100.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$31.93	\$2,554.40	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	
25	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	2	LB	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$62.73	\$125.46	\$10.00	\$20.00	
26	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	2	LB	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$62.73	\$125.46	\$10.00	\$20.00	
27	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	2	LB	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$10.00	\$20.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$18.00	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$62.73	\$125.46	\$10.00	\$20.00	
28	Erosion Blanket	80	SY	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$1.88	\$150.40	\$4.50	\$360.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$2.57	\$205.60	\$10.00	\$800.00	
BASE BID TOTAL:					\$365,815.00		\$354,927.20		\$381,701.80		\$403,128.20		\$432,530.20		\$433,091.50		\$448,946.62		\$474,809.25	
										Read As:	\$403,015.00									
ALTERNATE 1: - PATH EXTENSION - HMA																				
1.	Excavation	90	CY	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$48.60	\$4,374.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$56.34	\$5,070.60	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$85.15	\$7,663.50	\$60.64	\$5,457.60	\$87.10	\$7,839.00	
2.	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 6"	365	SY	\$15.00	\$5,475.00	\$7.50	\$2,737.50	\$9.00	\$3,285.00	\$13.76	\$5,022.40	\$9.75	\$3,558.75	\$16.55	\$6,040.75	\$15.96	\$5,825.40	\$20.35	\$7,427.75	
3.	Hot Mix Asphalt Surface Course, Mix D, N50, 3.0"	65	TN	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$85.00	\$5,525.00	\$119.77	\$7,785.05	\$84.50	\$5,492.50	\$82.00	\$5,330.00	\$106.39	\$6,915.35	\$107.65	\$6,997.25	
4.	Topsoil Furnish & Placed, 6"	157	SY	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$21.66	\$3,400.62	\$11.00	\$1,727.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$53.20	\$8,352.40	\$0.10	\$15.70	
5.	Seeding, Class 1A	157	SY	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$1.92	\$301.44	\$1.25	\$196.25	\$2.00	\$314.00	\$23.41	\$3,675.37	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	
6.	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	3	LB	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$58.52	\$175.56	\$10.00	\$30.00	
7.	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	3	LB	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$58.52	\$175.56	\$10.00	\$30.00	
8.	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	3	LB	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$58.52	\$175.56	\$10.00	\$30.00	
9.	Erosion Blanket	157	SY	\$3.00	\$471.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$2.11	\$331.27	\$4.50	\$706.50	\$4.00	\$628.00	\$2.39	\$375.23	\$7.00	\$1,099.00	
ALTERNATE 1 TOTAL:					\$17,481.00		\$15,901.50		\$15,640.00		\$22,136.38		\$16,163.00		\$20,806.25		\$31,128.03		\$25,038.70	
ALTERNATE 2: PATH EXTENSION - PCC																				
1.	Excavation	90	CY	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$42.75	\$3,847.50	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$52.84	\$4,755.60	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$92.00	\$8,280.00	\$60.64	\$5,457.60	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	
2.	Aggregate Base Course, Type B, 4"	365	SY	\$8.00	\$2,920.00	\$7.50	\$2,737.50	\$6.15	\$2,244.75	\$11.79	\$4,303.35	\$11.50	\$4,197.50	\$20.00	\$7,300.00	\$13.09	\$4,777.85	\$11.00	\$4,015.00	
3.	Portland Cement Concrete Sidewalk, 5.0"	3,235	SF	\$5.00	\$16,175.00	\$6.10	\$19,733.50	\$7.25	\$23,453.75	\$10.21	\$33,029.35	\$7.00	\$22,645.00	\$5.55	\$17,954.25	\$8.29	\$26,818.15	\$8.25	\$26,688.75	
4.	Topsoil Furnish & Placed, 6"	157	SY	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$21.66	\$3,400.62	\$12.00	\$1,884.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$53.20	\$8,352.40	\$0.10	\$15.70	
5.	Seeding, Class 1A	157	SY	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$1.92	\$301.44	\$1.25	\$196.25	\$2.00	\$314.00	\$23.41	\$3,675.37	\$10.00	\$1,570.00	
6.	Phosphorus Fertilizer Nutrient	3	LB	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$58.52	\$175.56	\$10.00	\$30.00	
7.	Nitrogen Fertilizer Nutrient	3	LB	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$58.52	\$175.56	\$10.00	\$30.00	
8.	Potassium Fertilizer Nutrient	3	LB	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$10.00	\$30.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$18.00	\$54.00	\$5.00	\$15.00	\$58.52	\$175.56	\$10.00	\$30.00	
9.	Erosion Blanket	157	SY	\$3.00	\$471.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$5.00	\$785.00	\$2.11	\$331.27	\$4.50	\$706.50	\$4.00	\$628.00	\$2.39	\$375.23	\$7.00	\$1,099.00	
ALTERNATE 2 TOTAL:					\$25,901.00		\$29,908.50		\$32,978.50		\$46,346.63		\$34,111.25		\$35,306.25		\$49,983.28		\$42,478.45	
ALTERNATE 3: GLASGRID 8502 W/CRACK REPAIR																				
1.	GlasGrid 8502	3,860	LF	\$5.00	\$19,300.00	\$5.75	\$22,195.00	\$11.10	\$42,846.00		\$33,625.00	\$11.35	\$43,811.00	\$9.55	\$36,863.00	\$9.04	\$34,894.40	\$6.75	\$26,055.00	
ALTERNATE 3 TOTAL:					\$19,300.00		\$22,195.00		\$42,846.00		\$33,625.00		\$43,811.00		\$36,863.00		\$34,894.40		\$26,055.00	
ALTERNATE 4: PROFILE MILLING W/LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD, ii-9.5, N50)																				
1.	Profile Milling	9,205	SY	\$3.00	\$27,615.00	\$3.50	\$32,217.50	\$3.96	\$36,451.80		\$58,750.00	\$4.60	\$42,343.00	\$3.80	\$34,979.00	\$4.57	\$42,066.85	\$5.00	\$46,025.00	
ALTERNATE 4 TOTAL:					\$27,615.00		\$32,217.50		\$36,451.80		\$58,750.00		\$42,343.00		\$34,979.00		\$42,066.85		\$46,025.00	